## **Bid Opening Record**

Project Name: Irwin Creek Stream Rehabilitation

Designer: Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Administering Bid Jake Maschoff and Crystal Goode

Date: Thursday, November 14, 2024

**Time:** 1:00 PM

Location: 2145 Suttle Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28208



Contractor Nam	e Contractor License #	Form of Proposal & Signature	Addenda checked - 2 total	Form of Bid Bond		DBI Documentation (Form A and Form B)		Non- discrimination		Base Bid	
									A. Base Bid	\$	7,211,723.00
Shamrock <sup>1</sup>	100972	х	Х	х	х	x	x	x	B. Contingengy	\$	721,172.00
									C. Total Bid (A+B)	\$	7,932,895.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The bid amount shown here differs from the submitted base bid amount as a result of summation errors in the bid tabulation. The values reflected above are correct.

## **Project Description:**

This project will rehabilitate approximately 4,800 linear feet of Irwin Creek and its riparian corridor. Work includes stream grading, installing rock and wood habitat and stabilization structures, erosion control measures, riparian vegetation and removal of landfill/waste soil.

I hereby certify that the bid tabulation contained herein was prepared by me or under my direct supervision. The bid tabulation in the table above is an accurate account of the bids received.

Signed, Sealed, and Dated this 20th day of November 2024

By: Jacob Maschoff, PE

